

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 26, 2023

Contact: Holly Sandman

Program Manager

Amador County Public Health

Amador Public Health Shares Strategic Plan

Amador County, CA – Under the banner "Together we can create a healthy and resilient community," Amador County Public Health officials announce the approval of its Strategic Plan and invite community members and agencies to actively collaborate toward reaching its goals.

The plan, which shapes Public Health goals and objectives for the next five years, was approved by the Amador County Board of Supervisors Tuesday. "The Strategic Plan describes our vision to promote healthy, safe, and equitable living," noted Public Health Director Joanne Hasson. "At the same time, it ensures public accountability and effective community engagement," she noted.

Amador residents can learn more about Amador County Public Health and its Strategic Plan through this <u>link</u> or by visiting Public Health to request a printed copy.

"Our sincere gratitude goes out to all our partners who assisted with the planning process and who work with us daily to improve our community's health and well-being," Hasson added.

####